

(1)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.54 OF 2019**

Sanjay s/o Balasaheb Kulkarni & ors. ..PETITIONERS

VERSUS

The Union of India & ors. ..RESPONDENTS

Mr R. N. Dhorde, Senior Advocate i/b Mr R. L. Kute, Advocate for  
petitioners;

Mr P. S. Patil, A.G.P. for respondent No.2;

Mr D. S. Manorkar, Advocate for respondent No.4

**CORAM : PRASANNA B. VARALE  
AND  
R. G. AVACHAT, JJ.**

**DATE : 7th June, 2019**

**ORAL ORDER:**

At the request of Mr Manorkar, learned Counsel for respondent  
No.4, two weeks time is granted as a last chance for filing affidavit-in-  
reply.

**(R. G. AVACHAT, J.)**

**(PRASANNA B. VARALE, J.)**

sjk