



(1)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

1037 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 54 OF 2019

**SANJAY BALASAHEB KULKARNI AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS**

....

Mr R. L. Kute, Advocate for Petitioners **(Absent)**;
Mr S. B. Narwade, A.G.P. for Respondent No.2
Mr D. S. Manorkar, Advocate for Respondent No.4

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE
AND
R. M. JOSHI, JJ.**

DATE : 24th April, 2024

PER COURT:

1. The learned Advocate representing Respondent No.4/National Highways Authority of India submits that the work is likely to be commenced in the nearest future.

2. In view of the above, list this Public Interest Litigation on 09/05/2024 at 2:30 p.m.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)

sjk