

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

Matters adjourned due to paucity of time

- Mr. A. B. Girase, Government Pleader, for Respondent/State
- Mr. S. D. Ghayal, Addl. Government Pleader, for Respondent/State.
- Mr. S. K. Tambe, Addl. Government Pleader, for Respondent/State.
- Mr. S. P. Sonpawale, AGP, for Respondent/State.
- Mr. V. M. Kagne, AGP, for Respondent/State.
- Mr. R. K. Ingole, AGP, for Respondent/State.
- Ms. Saie S. Joshi, AGP, for Respondent/State.
- Ms. Neha B. Kamble, AGP, for Respondent/State.
- Mr. S. V. Hange, AGP, for Respondent/State.
- Mr. S.R. Wakale, AGP, for Respondent/State.
- Mr. S.S. Dande, AGP, for Respondent/State.
- Mr. N.D. Raje, AGP, for Respondent/State.
- Mr. R.D. Raut, AGP, for Respondent/State.
- Smt. S.W. Deshmukh, AGP, for Respondent/State.

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE AND
Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.**

DATE : 31st JULY 2025.

P. C. :

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.

Matters	Date
974 WRIT PETITION NO. 9242 OF 2019 975 WRIT PETITION NO. 15381 OF 2019 976 WRIT PETITION NO. 5891 OF 2021 977 WRIT PETITION NO. 8133 OF 2021 978 WRIT PETITION NO. 8573 OF 2021 979 WRIT PETITION NO. 8615 OF 2021 980 WRIT PETITION NO. 8947 OF 2021 981 WRIT PETITION NO. 9188 OF 2021 982 WRIT PETITION NO. 10050 OF 2021 983 WRIT PETITION NO. 10078 OF 2021	18.09.2025 Urgent Admission category

<p>984 WRIT PETITION NO. 10528 OF 2021</p> <p>985 WRIT PETITION NO. 10727 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1345 OF 2022 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2079 OF 2020 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 3263 OF 2020 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 10674 OF 2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5429 OF 2020 IN WP/12598/2019 WITH WP/6220/2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9946 OF 2022 IN WP/10727/2021 WITH CA/10904/2022 IN WP/10727/2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11812 OF 2021 IN WP/2079/2020 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 875 OF 2021 IN WP/3263/2020 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11089 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 10427 OF 2019 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 12598 OF 2019 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 13897 OF 2019 WITH CONT. PETITION NO. 758 OF 2019 IN WP/8488/2018</p> <p>986 WRIT PETITION NO. 11569 OF 2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1369 OF 2023 IN WP/11569/2021</p> <p>987 WRIT PETITION NO. 11601 OF 2021</p> <p>988 WRIT PETITION NO. 11635 OF 2021</p> <p>989 WRIT PETITION NO. 12920 OF 2021</p> <p>990 WRIT PETITION NO. 13076 OF 2021</p> <p>991 WRIT PETITION NO. 13687 OF 2021</p> <p>992 WRIT PETITION NO. 13720 OF 2021</p> <p>993 WRIT PETITION NO. 13731 OF 2021</p>	<p>19.09.2025 Urgent Admission category</p>
<p>994 WRIT PETITION NO. 13732 OF 2021</p> <p>995 WRIT PETITION NO. 13936 OF 2021</p> <p>996 WRIT PETITION NO. 14432 OF 2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5190 OF 2022 IN WP/14432/2021</p> <p>997 WRIT PETITION NO. 533 OF 2023</p> <p>998 WRIT PETITION NO. 555 OF 2023</p> <p>999 WRIT PETITION NO. 828 OF 2023</p> <p>1000 WRIT PETITION NO. 2788 OF 2023</p> <p>1001 WRIT PETITION NO. 2822 OF 2023</p> <p>1002 WRIT PETITION NO. 3469 OF 2023</p> <p>1003 WRIT PETITION NO. 3865 OF 2023</p>	<p>20.09.2025 Urgent Admission category</p>

1004 WRIT PETITION NO. 3935 OF 2023 1005 WRIT PETITION NO. 4358 OF 2023 1006 WRIT PETITION NO. 4642 OF 2023 1007 WRIT PETITION NO. 6199 OF 2023 1008 WRIT PETITION NO. 6692 OF 2023 1009 WRIT PETITION NO. 7218 OF 2023 1010 WRIT PETITION NO. 7302 OF 2023 1011 WRIT PETITION NO. 8130 OF 2023 1012 WRIT PETITION NO. 8262 OF 2023 1013 WRIT PETITION NO. 8657 OF 2023	22.09.2025 Urgent Admission category
1014 WRIT PETITION NO. 10085 OF 2023 1015 WRIT PETITION NO. 10311 OF 2023 1016 WRIT PETITION NO. 11116 OF 2023 1017 WRIT PETITION NO. 13666 OF 2023 WITH CA/10930/2024 IN WP/13666/2023 1018 WRIT PETITION NO. 13906 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 13384 OF 2021 1021 WRIT PETITION NO. 14781 OF 2023 1022 WRIT PETITION NO. 15480 OF 2023 1023 WRIT PETITION NO. 59 OF 2025 1025 WRIT PETITION NO. 1311 OF 2025 1026 WRIT PETITION NO. 1520 OF 2025	23.09.2025 Urgent Admission category
1027 WRIT PETITION NO. 1914 OF 2025 1029 WRIT PETITION NO. 2851 OF 2025 1030 WRIT PETITION NO. 3145 OF 2025 1031 WRIT PETITION NO. 3931 OF 2025 1032 WRIT PETITION NO. 4004 OF 2025 1033 WRIT PETITION NO. 4178 OF 2025 1034 WRIT PETITION NO. 4193 OF 2025 1035 WRIT PETITION NO. 4677 OF 2025 1037 WRIT PETITION NO. 6088 OF 2025 1038 WRIT PETITION NO. 6113 OF 2025	24.09.2025 Urgent Admission category
1039 WRIT PETITION NO. 6130 OF 2025 1040 WRIT PETITION NO. 6131 OF 2025 1041 WRIT PETITION NO. 6777 OF 2025 1042 WRIT PETITION NO. 6781 OF 2025 1043 WRIT PETITION NO. 6986 OF 2025 1044 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.110/2021 1045 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.7 OF 2022 WITH CA/11055/2022 IN PIL/7/2022	25.09.2025 Urgent Admission category
1046 COMMERCIAL ARBITR. APPEAL NO.2/2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO.10992/2022 IN CARBA/2/2022	25.09.2025 Same category

1047 WRIT PETITION NO. 1634 OF 2021 1048 WRIT PETITION NO. 4055 OF 2021 1049 WRIT PETITION NO. 5210 OF 2021 1050 WRIT PETITION NO. 5364 OF 2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5373 OF 2021 IN WP/5364/2021 1051 WRIT PETITION NO. 5733 OF 2021 1053 WRIT PETITION NO. 8477 OF 2021 1054 WRIT PETITION NO. 9169 OF 2021 1055 WRIT PETITION NO. 9268 OF 2021 1056 WRIT PETITION NO. 10022 OF 2021 1057 WRIT PETITION NO. 10160 OF 2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO.13256/2023 IN WP/10160/2021	26.09.2025 Due Admission category
1058 WRIT PETITION NO. 10251 OF 2021 1059 WRIT PETITION NO. 11232 OF 2021 1060 WRIT PETITION NO. 11894 OF 2021 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11918 OF 2021 1061 WRIT PETITION NO. 12695 OF 2021 1062 WRIT PETITION NO. 12731 OF 2021 1063 WRIT PETITION NO. 13497 OF 2021 1064 WRIT PETITION NO. 14229 OF 2021 1065 WRIT PETITION NO. 9459 OF 2023 1066 WRIT PETITION NO. 14704 OF 2023 1067 WRIT PETITION NO. 15510 OF 2023	29.09.2025 Due Admission category
1068 WRIT PETITION NO. 15685 OF 2023 1069 WRIT PETITION NO. 178 OF 2025 1070 WRIT PETITION NO. 711 OF 2025 1072 WRIT PETITION NO. 1725 OF 2025 1073 WRIT PETITION NO. 1992 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 5971 OF 2017 1074 WRIT PETITION NO. 3148 OF 2025 1075 WRIT PETITION NO. 3972 OF 2025 1076 WRIT PETITION NO. 4524 OF 2025 1077 WRIT PETITION NO. 4557 OF 2025 1079 WRIT PETITION NO. 6811 OF 2025 1081 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.100/2018 1082 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.54/2019 1083 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.29/2022	30.09.2025 Due Admission category

2. In several of these matters, there are office objections. As such, all office objections shall be removed before the next date.

3. The affidavit in reply / rejoinder, if any, shall also be filed on or before the next date.

4. Subject to the compliance of the above, ad-interim orders, if any passed earlier, would continue, until the next date.

(Y. G. KHOBRADE, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)

habeeb/